-OP \$240,00 12091

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (REEL 3046/FRAME 0522)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA		05/23/2007	Canadian Chartered Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAS VEGAS SANDS, INC.		
Street Address:	Attention: General Counsel's Office		
Internal Address:	3355 Las Vegas Boulevard South		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89109		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1209102	SANDS
Serial Number:	75977164	LIDO
Serial Number:	75977163	LIDO
Serial Number:	75122444	LIDO AT THE SANDS
Serial Number:	75977241	LIDO AT THE SANDS
Serial Number:	75977162	LIDO BEACH
Serial Number:	75977161	LIDO BEACH
Serial Number:	75977243	SANDS LIDO
Serial Number:	75122442	SANDS LIDO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0115

900077738

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022411-0786	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin J. Azcona	
Signature:	/kristinazcona/	
Signature:	/kristinazcona/	

Date: 05/24/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=LV Release 3046-0522#page1.tif source=LV Release 3046-0522#page2.tif source=LV Release 3046-0522#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0116

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of May 23, 2007, is made by The Bank of Nova Scotia ("Bank of Nova Scotia"), in favor of Las Vegas Sands, Inc. ("LVSI") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated August 20, 2004 ("Security Agreement"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 2004 at Reel/Frame No. 3046/0522, LVSI granted Bank of Nova Scotia a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in its trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor, including goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Bank of Nova Scotia acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Security Agreement have been made;

WHEREAS, LVSI has requested that Bank of Nova Scotia release its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, Bank of Nova Scotia, without recourse, representation or warranty and at LVSI's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks set forth in Schedule A and any other collateral described in the Security Agreement.

Bank of Nova Scotia agrees to provide LVSI with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of Bank of Nova Scotia's security interest in the released Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

OC\888615.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0117 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank of Nova Scotia has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

	THE B	ANK OF NOVA SCOTIA
	By:	_ CD
	Name:	Chris Osborn
	Title:	Managing Director
State of <u>Collforna</u> County of <u>Fan Kanus</u>	OWLED	GMENT
On MM 22, 2007 before me, personally appeared (14215)	05B	SULVIA CHAVEZ, (here insert name and title of the officer)
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of sa is/are subscribed to the within instrument and achis/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	knowledg y his/her/t	ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in heir signature(s) on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature Sylvia Chare	2	(Seal)
SYLVIA CHAVEZ Commission # 1488969 Notary Public - Colifornia San Mateo County Au Comm. Expires May 11, 200		(com)

SCHEDULE A TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 3046/0522

U.S. Registered Trademarks:

Trademark	Database (1)	Status	Application No. 1	Registration No.
Sands	U.S. Federal	RENEWED	73290687 December 22, 1980	1209102 September 14, 1982

U.S. Trademarks Applications:

Trademark	Database 1.	Status:	Application No. 3 Registration No. 3 Registration Date
LIDO	U.S. Federal	PUBLISHED INTENT TO USE	75977164 June 20, 1996
LIDO	U.S. Federal	PUBLISHED INTENT TO USE	75977163 June 20, 1996
LIDO AT THE SANDS	U.S. Federal	PUBLISHED INTENT TO USE	75122444 June 20, 1996
LIDO AT THE SANDS	U.S. Federal	PUBLISHED INTENT TO USE	75977241 June 20, 1996
LIDO BEACH	U.S. Federal	PUBLISHED INTENT TO USE	75977162 June 20, 1996
LIDO BEACH	U.S. Federal	PUBLISHED INTENT TO USE	75977161 June 20, 1996
SANDS LIDO	U.S. Federal	PUBLISHED INTENT TO USE	75977243 June 20, 1996
SANDS LIDO	U.S. Federal	PUBLISHED INTENT TO USE	75122442 June 20, 1996

3

OC\888615.2

RECORDED: 05/24/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003549 FRAME: 0119